GIPPSLAND EXCAVATIONS PTY LTD

Service and Expense Summary

GIPPSLAND

PTYITD

[25] 2006 D6R LGP Cat Dozer CATERPILLAR (YELLOW)

Date

8/09/2016

16/09/2016

2/11/2016

4/01/2017

11/01/2017
10/02/2017
7/04/2017

19/04/2017

26/07/2017

4/08/2017
25/09/2017

18/10/2017
21/10/2017

Odometer

14,300.0

14,342.0

14,601.0

14,942.0

14,983.0
15,099.0
15,196.0
15,245.0

15,595.0

15,652.0
15,701.0

16,010.0
16,058.0

Description

Repairs and Full Service

REPAIRS

Service -250 hour

MAINTENANCE

REPAIRS
MAINTENANCE
REPAIRS

Repairs and Full Service

FULL SERVICE

MAINTENANCE
REPAIRS

FULL SERVICE
REPAIRS

CATOOD6RELGP00362

Notes

PAINTED MACHINE

SITECH FITTED GPS SYSTEM

HAD BOTH LIFT CYLINDERS RESEALED

HAD TRACK ADJUSTER RESEALED

FITTED NEW CHAINS TO EXISTING GROUSER PLATES
FITTED NEW CARRIER ROLLER

FITTED NEW SPROCKET SEGMENTS BOTH SIDES
NEW EXHAUST PIPE

FULL ENGINE AND HYDRAULIC SERVICE, CHANGED
OILS AND FILTERS

New Lift Ram Seals x2

New Track Chains x2

New Track Segments (Left and Right sides)
Fire Extinguisher fitted

New exhaust tip

Serviced change engine, transmission and fuel filters.
Grease

Tighten and replace bush bolts
Repair hydraulic oil leak

Replace, repair hydraulic hose
Remove and replace heater fan
Repair oilk leak

New Starter Motor HT Auto inv4278

Replace adjustable link
Change air filters

Serviced

Repaired oil leak on filter mount

Replace idler, cut, weld and refit. 12HRS DEALS RD

Fitted new D-rings on line off main hyd pump.

Engine service. Replace rear idler and roller. 8HRS HENRY
ST

Link Assembly remove and repair and clean.

Cost

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00

$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
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GIPPSLAND EXCAVATIONS PTY LTD

Service and Expense Summary

GIPPSLAND

PTYITD

[25] 2006 D6R LGP Cat Dozer CATERPILLAR (YELLOW)

Date

2/11/2017

23/11/2017

16/01/2018
30/01/2018

8/02/2018

23/02/2018
28/02/2018

2/03/2018

13/04/2018

18/04/2018
24/04/2018
24/04/2018
30/04/2018
1/05/2018

7/05/2018
8/05/2018
16/05/2018
17/05/2018
21/05/2018

Odometer

16,075.0

16,129.0

16,397.0
16,450.0

16,499.0

16,582.0
16,641.0

16,650.0
16,708.0

16,729.0
16,761.0
16,761.0
16,769.0
16,769.0

16,775.0
16,775.0
16,775.0
16,775.0
16,781.0

Description

REPAIRS

REPAIRS

MAINTENANCE
MAINTENANCE

MAINTENANCE

MAINTENANCE
MAINTENANCE

FULL SERVICE
REPAIRS

REPAIRS
MAINTENANCE
MAINTENANCE
REPAIRS
REPAIRS

MAINTENANCE
MAINTENANCE
MAINTENANCE
MAINTENANCE
MAINTENANCE

CATOOD6RELGP00362

Notes

New Hydraulic Filters

New Transmission filters

New Air Filter

New Seals in Fuel Cap

Fix Air Con. 6HRS HENRY ST

Weld alternator bracket, weld adjusting arm. THR HENRY
ST

Replace battery, needs a new battery box. 2HRS HENRY ST

Rewire UHF Fix battery mounts.

Replace battery and terminals, reset battery in
housing.3HRS HENRY ST

Tighten segments and replace roller. 5SHRS HENRY ST

Tighten Bolts on Idler cap. Clean radiator. 2HRS HENRY ST

Serviced, changed engine, transmission air inner and outer,
fuel filters

Removed belly plates and cleaned engine bay and plates.
3.5HRS DROUIN

Removed engine bay, doors and bnonnet. removed muffler.
replaced grouzer plate. 4.5HRS DROUIN

Muffler, oil cooler gaskets.

Remove worn rollers and replace with new ones. 8HRS
DROUIN

Repair final drive - replace o-ring seals. 4HRS

Remove seat and plates, steering box and valve body,
replace drive seals. Test. 8HRS

Refit tracks to dozer. SHRS

Fit shims to draft arm 4HRS

Replaced Center Pinb and Bushes. 2HRS DROUIN
Replaced lights with LED. 2HRS DROUIN

Replace shims on blade. 4HRS DROUIN

Cost

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00
$0.00

$0.00

$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
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GIPPSLAND EXCAVATIONS PTY LTD

Service and Expense Summary

GIPPSLAND

PTYITD

[25] 2006 D6R LGP Cat Dozer CATERPILLAR (YELLOW)

Date
5/06/2018
25/06/2018

27/10/2018

27/10/2018

2/11/2018

13/11/2018

29/11/2018

30/01/2019

12/02/2019

7/03/2019

22/03/2019

26/03/2019

9/04/2019

11/04/2019

31/05/2019

Odometer

16,796.0
16,845.0

17,180.0
17,180.0

17,189.0

17,241.0

17,294.0

17,437.0

17,489.0

17,602.0

17,776.0
17,803.0

17,866.0

17,878.0

18,014.0

Description
MAINTENANCE
REPAIRS

MAINTENANCE
Service.

REPAIRS

REPAIRS

REPAIRS

Service.

MAINTENANCE

REPAIRS

REPAIRS
REPAIRS

SERVICE - 500 HR

REPAIRS

Service -250 hour

CATOOD6RELGP00362

Notes
Tighten segment bolts. THR

Replace Stabilizer bar. 4HRS

Replace pilot valve seals, reassemble unit. Changed
hydraulic filters, changed hydraulic oil. 6HRS DROUIN
Service. Replace pilot valve seals, reassemble unit.
Changed hydraulic filters, changed hydraulic oil.
Replaced Tilt Ram how. Wekded new guard over hose.
3HRS HAMPTON PARK

Source problem with Air conditioner. needs a new
thrmostate and a new compressor.

Repaired oil leak. Replaced oring. 6HRS

Replace blown transmission hose. Main Line. 4HRS
HALLAM TIP

Service. Oil change. Replaced engine oil. Replaced oi, air,
fuel, hydraulic cabin and transmission filters. Greased.
Topped up transmission oil and Hydraulic oil. Checked final
drive oil level. General inspection of machine. 2.5HRS
SHAMROCK

Remove worn out idler and 2 rollers. Replaced. Reshimmied
draft arms. 9HRS HAMPTON PARK

Removfe side wall of track casing remove broken bolts.
Replace side wall, replace cap, bolts and pin. Tension.
Tensioned up track bolts as well. 4HRS HALLAM RD

Fit new Link Assembly and clean tracks. Inv 7478 Track
Repairs PL

Remove broken exhaust manifold studs and replace. 4HRS
HAMPTON PARK

250 Hour Service. lipped cutting edges, new corner tiups,
adjust alternator belt. 6HRS HALLAM RD.

REMOVED AND REPLACED WATERPUM,P, HOSES AND
BELTS. REMOVED MANIFILD AND EXTRACCTED
BROKEN STUDS, REPLACED NEW STUDS, BOLTS,
NUTS AND GASKETS. 9HRS HALLAM RD.

Performed 250hr service. Changed all filters and greased

Cost
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00
$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00
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GIPPSLAND EXCAVATIONS PTY LTD

Service and Expense Summary

GIPPSLAND

PTYITD

[25] 2006 D6R LGP Cat Dozer CATERPILLAR (YELLOW)

Date

20/07/2019

2/08/2019

16/08/2019

9/09/2019

11/09/2019

30/01/2020

30/01/2020
11/02/2020

24/02/2020
24/06/2020
29/07/2020

5/08/2020
16/02/2021

3/04/2021

Odometer

18,231.0

18,252.0

18,300.0

18,320.0

18,320.0

18,533.0

18,533.0
18,589.0

18,643.0
18,848.0
18,951.0

18,978.0
19,735.0

19,852.0

Description

REPAIRS

MAINTENANCE AND SERVICE

Service, repairs

Repairs and Full Service

MAINTENANCE

REPAIRS

REPAIRS
MAINTENANCE

Service, repairs
REPAIRS
250 hour service

REPAIRS

250 hour service

REPAIRS

CATOOD6RELGP00362

Notes

Replace damaged hydraulic hose. Invoice 1515 JEV
Engineering

Performed a 250 hour service, replaced leaking transmission
o/rings.Repaired front light.Welded a new bracket on tilt ram.
Repaired draft arm plates.

Performed a 250 hour service. Replaced injector
orings.Repaired steering box oil leak. Repaired stabiliser bar
leak. Replaced dust extraction hose.

Stripped machine, sanded ,repaired rust patches,repaired
both bonnet doors,repaired bonnet,repaired battery
enclosure, replaced both lift rams. Replaced bottom
roller.Repaired all hydraulic leaks.Repaired both trunions.
Repaired air intake group.Repaired door latches and
replaced strikers. Painted machine and fitted with new
identification stickers and safety labels. Also replaced front
and rear windscreens. Repaired dash and surrounds.

Replaced injector loom.Replaced broken and bent push rods
on number 5 cylinder. Completed a full valve set. Drained oil
and chasnged filter as fuel was evident after the faild push
rods. Completed at Patho.

Repaired stabiliser arm from push arm to center of
blade....Replaced injectors 5 and 2. were leaking diesel into
the engine oil.

Replaced both batterys.

Remove belly plate remove and replace blown transmission
feed hose.

Performed a 250 hr service
Repaired broken cannon mounting left side.

Replaced left side chain.

Performed a 250 hour service. Machine needed jump
starting

Replaced tensioner pulley bearing ..Adjusted belts

Performed a 250 hour service

RHS draft arm remove old bearign and cap. clean up weld
and adjust shims. Scoresby

Cost

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
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GIPPSLAND EXCAVATIONS PTY LTD

Service and Expense Summary GIPPSLANA :
[25] 2006 D6R LGP Cat Dozer CATERPILLAR (YELLOW) CATOOD6RELGP00362

Date Odometer Description Notes Cost

27/10/2021 0.0 REPAIRS Replace Hi-Ten bolts, nuts and washers. $0.00

Sub Total: $0.00

Grand Total: $0.00
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