

[25] 2006 D6R LGP Cat Dozer CATERPILLAR (YELLOW)			CAT00D6RELGP00362		
Date	Odometer	Description	Notes	Cost	
8/09/2016	14,300.0	Repairs and Full Service	PAINTED MACHINE SITECH FITTED GPS SYSTEM HAD BOTH LIFT CYLINDERS RESEALED HAD TRACK ADJUSTER RESEALED FITTED NEW CHAINS TO EXISTING GROUSER PLATES FITTED NEW CARRIER ROLLER FITTED NEW SPROCKET SEGMENTS BOTH SIDES NEW EXHAUST PIPE FULL ENGINE AND HYDRAULIC SERVICE, CHANGED OILS AND FILTERS	\$0.00	
16/09/2016	14,342.0	REPAIRS	New Lift Ram Seals x2 New Track Chains x2 New Track Segments (Left and Right sides) Fire Extinguisher fitted New exhaust tip	\$0.00	
2/11/2016	14,601.0	Service -250 hour	Serviced change engine, transmission and fuel filters. Grease	\$0.00	
4/01/2017	14,942.0	MAINTENANCE	Tighten and replace bush bolts Repair hydraulic oil leak	\$0.00	
11/01/2017	14,983.0	REPAIRS	Replace, repair hydraulic hose	\$0.00	
10/02/2017	15,099.0	MAINTENANCE	Remove and replace heater fan	\$0.00	
7/04/2017	15,196.0	REPAIRS	Repair oilk leak	\$0.00	
19/04/2017	15,245.0	Repairs and Full Service	New Starter Motor HT Auto inv4278	\$0.00	
26/07/2017	15,595.0	FULL SERVICE	Replace adjustable link Change air filters Serviced Repaired oil leak on filter mount	\$0.00	
4/08/2017	15,652.0	MAINTENANCE	Replace idler, cut, weld and refit. 12HRS DEALS RD	\$0.00	
25/09/2017	15,701.0	REPAIRS	Fitted new D-rings on line off main hyd pump.	\$0.00	
18/10/2017	16,010.0	FULL SERVICE	Engine service. Replace rear idler and roller. 8HRS HENRY ST	\$0.00	
21/10/2017	16,058.0	REPAIRS	Link Assembly remove and repair and clean.	\$0.00	



[25] 2006 D6R LGP Cat Dozer CATERPILLAR (YELLOW)			CAT00D6RELGP00362		
Date	Odometer	Description	Notes	Cost	
2/11/2017	16,075.0	REPAIRS	New Hydraulic Filters New Transmission filters New Air Filter New Seals in Fuel Cap Fix Air Con. 6HRS HENRY ST	\$0.00	
23/11/2017	16,129.0	REPAIRS	Weld alternator bracket, weld adjusting arm. 1HR HENRY ST	\$0.00	
16/01/2018	16,397.0	MAINTENANCE	Replace battery, needs a new battery box. 2HRS HENRY ST	\$0.00	
30/01/2018	16,450.0	MAINTENANCE	Rewire UHF Fix battery mounts.	\$0.00	
8/02/2018	16,499.0	MAINTENANCE	Replace battery and terminals, reset battery in housing.3HRS HENRY ST	\$0.00	
23/02/2018	16,582.0	MAINTENANCE	Tighten segments and replace roller. 5HRS HENRY ST	\$0.00	
28/02/2018	16,641.0	MAINTENANCE	Tighten Bolts on Idler cap. Clean radiator. 2HRS HENRY ST	\$0.00	
2/03/2018	16,650.0	FULL SERVICE	Serviced, changed engine, transmission air inner and outer, fuel filters	\$0.00	
13/04/2018	16,708.0	REPAIRS	Removed belly plates and cleaned engine bay and plates. 3.5HRS DROUIN	\$0.00	
18/04/2018	16,729.0	REPAIRS	Removed engine bay, doors and bnonnet. removed muffler. replaced grouzer plate. 4.5HRS DROUIN	\$0.00	
24/04/2018	16,761.0	MAINTENANCE	Muffler, oil cooler gaskets.	\$0.00	
24/04/2018	16,761.0	MAINTENANCE	Remove worn rollers and replace with new ones. 8HRS DROUIN	\$0.00	
30/04/2018	16,769.0	REPAIRS	Repair final drive - replace o-ring seals. 4HRS	\$0.00	
1/05/2018	16,769.0	REPAIRS	Remove seat and plates, steering box and valve body, replace drive seals. Test. 8HRS	\$0.00	
7/05/2018	16,775.0	MAINTENANCE	Refit tracks to dozer. 5HRS	\$0.00	
8/05/2018	16,775.0	MAINTENANCE	Fit shims to draft arm 4HRS	\$0.00	
16/05/2018	16,775.0	MAINTENANCE	Replaced Center Pinb and Bushes. 2HRS DROUIN	\$0.00	
17/05/2018	16,775.0	MAINTENANCE	Replaced lights with LED. 2HRS DROUIN	\$0.00	
21/05/2018	16,781.0	MAINTENANCE	Replace shims on blade. 4HRS DROUIN	\$0.00	



[25] 2006 D6R LGP Cat Dozer CATERPILLAR (YELLOW)			CAT00D6RELGP00362		
Date	Odometer	Description	Notes	Cost	
5/06/2018	16,796.0	MAINTENANCE	Tighten segment bolts. 1HR	\$0.00	
25/06/2018	16,845.0	REPAIRS	Replace Stabilizer bar. 4HRS	\$0.00	
27/10/2018	17,180.0	MAINTENANCE	Replace pilot valve seals, reassemble unit. Changed hydraulic filters, changed hydraulic oil. 6HRS DROUIN	\$0.00	
27/10/2018	17,180.0	Service.	Changed hydraulic filters, changed hydraulic oil.	\$0.00	
2/11/2018	17,189.0	REPAIRS	3HRS HAMPTON PARK	\$0.00	
13/11/2018	17,241.0	REPAIRS	Source problem with Air conditioner. needs a new thrmostate and a new compressor.  Repaired oil leak. Replaced oring. 6HRS	\$0.00	
29/11/2018	17,294.0	REPAIRS	Replace blown transmission hose. Main Line. 4HRS HALLAM TIP	\$0.00	
30/01/2019	17,437.0	Service.	Service. Oil change. Replaced engine oil. Replaced oi, air, fuel, hydraulic cabin and transmission filters. Greased.  Topped up transmission oil and Hydraulic oil. Checked final drive oil level. General inspection of machine. 2.5HRS  SHAMROCK	\$0.00	
12/02/2019	17,489.0	MAINTENANCE	Remove worn out idler and 2 rollers. Replaced. Reshimmied draft arms. 9HRS HAMPTON PARK	\$0.00	
7/03/2019	17,602.0	REPAIRS	Removfe side wall of track casing remove broken bolts. Replace side wall, replace cap, bolts and pin. Tension. Tensioned up track bolts as well. 4HRS HALLAM RD	\$0.00	
22/03/2019	17,776.0	REPAIRS	Fit new Link Assembly and clean tracks. Inv 7478 Track Repairs PL	\$0.00	
26/03/2019	17,803.0	REPAIRS	Remove broken exhaust manifold studs and replace. 4HRS HAMPTON PARK	\$0.00	
9/04/2019	17,866.0	SERVICE - 500 HR	250 Hour Service. lipped cutting edges, new corner tiups, adjust alternator belt. 6HRS HALLAM RD.	\$0.00	
11/04/2019	17,878.0	REPAIRS	REMOVED AND REPLACED WATERPUM,P, HOSES AND BELTS. REMOVED MANIFILD AND EXTRACCTED BROKEN STUDS, REPLACED NEW STUDS, BOLTS, NUTS AND GASKETS. 9HRS HALLAM RD.	\$0.00	
31/05/2019	18,014.0	Service -250 hour	Performed 250hr service. Changed all filters and greased	\$0.00	



[25] 2006 D6R LGP Cat Dozer CATERPILLAR (YELLOW)			CAT00D6RELGP00362		
Date	Odometer	Description	Notes	Cost	
20/07/2019	18,231.0	REPAIRS	Replace damaged hydraulic hose. Invoice 1515 JEV Engineering	\$0.00	
2/08/2019	18,252.0	MAINTENANCE AND SERVICE	Performed a 250 hour service, replaced leaking transmission o/rings.Repaired front light.Welded a new bracket on tilt ram. Repaired draft arm plates.	\$0.00	
16/08/2019	18,300.0	Service, repairs	Performed a 250 hour service. Replaced injector orings.Repaired steering box oil leak. Repaired stabiliser bar leak. Replaced dust extraction hose.	\$0.00	
9/09/2019	18,320.0	Repairs and Full Service	Stripped machine, sanded ,repaired rust patches,repaired both bonnet doors,repaired bonnet,repaired battery enclosure, replaced both lift rams. Replaced bottom roller.Repaired all hydraulic leaks.Repaired both trunions. Repaired air intake group.Repaired door latches and replaced strikers. Painted machine and fitted with new identification stickers and safety labels. Also replaced front and rear windscreens. Repaired dash and surrounds.	\$0.00	
11/09/2019	18,320.0	MAINTENANCE	Replaced injector loom.Replaced broken and bent push rods on number 5 cylinder. Completed a full valve set. Drained oil and chasnged filter as fuel was evident after the faild push rods. Completed at Patho.	\$0.00	
30/01/2020	18,533.0	REPAIRS	Repaired stabiliser arm from push arm to center of bladeReplaced injectors 5 and 2. were leaking diesel into the engine oil.	\$0.00	
30/01/2020	18,533.0	REPAIRS	Replaced both batterys.	\$0.00	
11/02/2020	18,589.0	MAINTENANCE	Remove belly plate remove and replace blown transmission feed hose.	\$0.00	
24/02/2020	18,643.0	Service, repairs	Performed a 250 hr service Repaired broken cannon mounting left side.	\$0.00	
24/06/2020	18,848.0	REPAIRS	Replaced left side chain.	\$0.00	
29/07/2020	18,951.0	250 hour service	Performed a 250 hour service. Machine needed jump starting	\$0.00	
5/08/2020	18,978.0	REPAIRS	Replaced tensioner pulley bearingAdjusted belts	\$0.00	
16/02/2021	19,735.0	250 hour service	Performed a 250 hour service	\$0.00	
3/04/2021	19,852.0	REPAIRS	RHS draft arm remove old bearign and cap. clean up weld and adjust shims. Scoresby	\$0.00	



[25] 2006 D6R LGP Cat Dozer CATERPILLAR (YELLOW)			CAT00D6RELGP00362	
Date	Odometer	Description	Notes	Cost
27/10/2021	0.0	REPAIRS	Replace Hi-Ten bolts, nuts and washers.	\$0.00

Sub Total: \$0.00

Grand Total: \$0.00